Disclosures and legal compliance

Economic Regulation Authority
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2009

Interest rate exposures and ageing analysis of financial liabilities

  Interest rate exposure Maturity dates

 Weighted
average

effective interest
rate
%

Carrying
amount
$’000

Variable interest
rate

$’000

Non-interest
Bearing
$’000

Up to
3 months

$’000

3 to 12
months
$’000

1 to 2
years
$’000

2 to 3
years
$’000

Financial liabilities
2009
Payables  1,192 - 1,192 - - - -
  1,192 - 1,192 - - - -

2008
Payables  391 - 391 - - - -
  391 - 391 - - - -

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for
the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

  -1% change +1% change

 Carrying
amount

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

2009
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,748 (37) (37) 37 37
Total Increase/(Decrease)  (37) (37) 37 37

2008
Cash and cash equivalents 2,960 (30) (30) 30 30
Total Increase/(Decrease)  (30) (30) 30 30

86
Disclosures and legal compliance

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised as amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

87
Disclosures and legal compliance

Economic Regulation Authority
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2009

30. Remuneration of members of the accountable authority and senior officers

Remuneration of members of the accountable authority